503656943 01/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3703577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAI TAKEDA	12/11/2015
AKIHIRO MUTOU	12/11/2015
CHIKAKO HASHIMOTO	12/11/2015
JUN MATSUMOTO	12/11/2015
KATSUSHI FUJII	12/11/2015
MASAKAZU SUGIYAMA	12/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIYODA CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-6-2, MINATOMIRAI, NISHI-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	220-8765
Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO
Name: Street Address:	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO 3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU
Street Address:	3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14997681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: kathy.mcgraw@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 2350

Address Line 2: DANIEL G. RADLER

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

503656943 REEL: 037536 FRAME: 0215

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520514.00121	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. RADLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Radler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment-signed-takino-00121#page1.tif		
Assistance Assistance Assistance Assistance Octob Harris		

source=Assignment-signed-takino-00121#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed-takino-00121#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed-takino-00121#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037536 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) I/we, 1) Dai TAKEDA, 2) Akihiro MUTOU, 3) Chikako HASHIMOTO, 4) Jun MATSUMOTO, 5) Katsushi FUJII and 6) Masakazu SUGIYAMA

of (2) 1)2)3)4) c/o CHIYODA CORPORATION, 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 220-8765, Japan

5)6) c/o The University of Tokyo, 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8654, Japan

have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitle (3)

METHOD OF GENERATING ORGANIC COMPOUND AND ORGANIC COMPOUND-GENERATING SYSTEM

for further described in Japanese Patent Application No.(4) 2015 - 008337 filed (5) January 20, 2015, and

WHEREAS, (6) 1) CHIYODA CORPORATION and 2) The University of Tokyo (hereinafter referred to as said Company), Japanese corporations, having places of business at (7) 1) 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 220-8765, Japan and 2) 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8654, Japan are respectively desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below our signatures.

OB\36475345.1

Date: December 11, 2015 WITNESSES:	Dai TAKEDA	(SEAL)
Date: December 11, 2015 WITNESSES:	A Kihira Muto Akihiro MUTOU	(SEAL)
Date: December 11, 2015 WITNESSES:	Chikako HASHIMOTO	(SEAL)
Date: December 11, 2015 WITNESSES:	Jun Matur Jun MATSUMOTO	(SEAL)

Date: December 11, 2015	Katsushi Frys	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	Katsushi FUJII	
······································		
Date: December 11, 2015	Masakazu SUGIYAMA	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:		

QB\36475345.1